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Positively Living/Choice Health
Network — Upper Cumberland
(11 counties)
225 N. Willow Ave, Suite D
Cookeville, TN 38501
Connie Garrett, 931-400-2007 ext. 120
connie@choicehealthnetwork.org

Positively Living/Choice Health Network
(16 counties)
1925 Ailor Ave.
Knoxville, TN 37921
Haley Emitt, 865-525-1540 ext. 232
haley@choicehealthnetwork.org

Davidson Metropolitan Development
& Housing Agency*
(12 counties)
712 S. 6th St.
Nashville, TN 37206
Shelley Fugitt, 615-252-6702
sfugitt@nashville-mdha.org

Frontier Health/Hope for TN
(8 counties)
208 E. Unaka Ave.
Johnson City, TN 37601
Megan Suggs, 423-926-0940 ext. 2215
msuggs@frontierhealth.org

Nashville CARES
(4 counties)
633 Thompson Ln.
Nashville, TN 37204
Erin Pickney, LCSW, 615-921-0339 
epickney@nashvillecares.org

Columbia CARES
(12 counties)
1202 S. James Campbell Blvd, Suite 8B 
Columbia, TN 38401
Brandi Secrest, 931-381-0114 ext. 12 
brandisecrest@columbiacares.org

City of Memphis, Division of Housing 
& Community Development*
(3 counties)
170 N. Main St., 4th Floor 
Memphis, TN 38103
Kimberly Mitchell, 901-636-7347 
kimberly.mitchell@memphis.tn.gov 
Travis Young, 901-636-7431
travis.young@memphis.tn.gov

Children & Family Services
(18 counties)
412 Alston St., Covington, TN 38019 
PO Box 845, Covington, TN 38019  
Kenneth Caldwell, 901-476-2364 
cfscoving@comcast.net

Chattanooga CARES/CEMPA
(11 counties)
1000 E. 3rd St, Suite 300
Chattanooga, TN 37403
Alfreda Hyatte, 423-713-7718
alfredah@cempa.org

Tennessee and Eligible Metropolitan Statistical Area (EMSA)
Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA)

*NOT HOPWA funded

HOPWA Director  Mandy Barry: 615-532-7914 or amanda.barry@tn.gov
01/04/2024


